$487,665,000,000 (Four hundred eighty- 
seven billion, six hundred sixty-five 
million) which reflects a debt increase 
of more than $5 trillion— 
$5,203,431,297,325.05 (Five trillion, two 
hundred three billion, four hundred 
thirty-one million, two hundred nine-
ty-seven thousand, three hundred 
twenty-five dollars and five cents) dur-